
Indiana (2-1) -vs- Ohio St. (0-2)
2/6/2026 at Boca Raton, Fla. (FAU Softball Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: T. Hess (1-0)
Loss: Kay (0-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: John Schaefer First: Jason Kemper Third Base: Mindy Villa 
Start: 8:30 PM   Time: 2:17   Attendance: 784   Weather: 51
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Indiana 0 2 6 4 0 12 13 1
Ohio St. 1 0 0 1 1 3 8 4

Indiana 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
A. VanBrandt 2b 3 1 0 0 1 0 2
A. Cooper ss 3 1 2 3 1 0 0
A. Parker c/dp 3 0 2 0 1 0 0
    J. Ellison pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
J. Bird 1b 3 0 1 0 1 1 3
    P. Drummond pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
B. Mannon dp 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
    A. Gavin c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
H. Haberstro rf 4 2 3 3 0 0 1
M. Strader 3b 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
E. Goins cf 2 2 2 1 1 0 0
C. Kettleman lf 2 2 2 1 1 0 0
T. Hess p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 12 13 9 6 2 6

2B: J. Bird (1); H. Haberstro (2)
3B: A. Cooper (1)
SF: M. Strader (1)
SB: J. Ellison (1); B. Mannon (1); M. Strader (1); E. Goins (1)
PO: A. Cooper (1)
E: A. Gavin (1)

Ohio St. 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Parisien rf 3 1 2 0 0 1 0
Bewick 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wilhelm 3b 3 0 3 1 0 0 0
Cruse lf 3 1 1 1 0 2 1
Estrada dp 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Lang 1b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Tarr ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Limon cf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Cullen c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Tolley c 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Neal 1b/dp 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
Kay p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Boutte p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 3 8 2 0 9 3

2B: Parisien (1); Lang (1)
3B: Wilhelm (1)
HR: Cruse (1)
E: Cruse (1); Tarr (1); Limon (1); Tolley (1)

Indiana IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
T. Hess (W, 1-0) 5.0 8 3 3 0 9 1 0 0 0 22 22 0 5 92
Totals 8 3 3 0 9 1 0 0 0 22 22 0 5 92

Ohio St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kay (L, 0-1) 4.0 10 8 8 2 2 2 0 0 0 20 22 5 3 75
Boutte 1.0 3 4 0 4 0 1 0 0 0 6 11 1 2 68
Totals 13 12 8 6 2 3 0 0 0 26 33 6 5 143



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

Indiana - Top of 1st IND OHI
A. VanBrandt popped up to ss. 0 0
A. Cooper popped up to 3b down the lf line. 0 0
A. Parker grounded out to ss. 0 0

Ohio St. - Bottom of 1st IND OHI
Parisien doubled to right center. 0 0
Bewick grounded out to ss; Parisien advanced to third. 0 0
Wilhelm tripled to right field, RBI; Parisien scored. 0 1
Cruse struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 0 1
Estrada grounded out to 3b. 0 1

Indiana - Top of 2nd IND OHI
Lang to 1b for Neal. 0 1
J. Bird doubled to left field. 0 1
P. Drummond pinch ran for J. Bird. 0 1
B. Mannon grounded out to p; P. Drummond advanced to third. 0 1
H. Haberstro singled to left field, advanced to second on a throwing error by lf, out at third lf to 1b to 3b,
RBI; P. Drummond scored. 1 1
M. Strader singled to center field. 1 1
M. Strader stole second. 1 1
E. Goins singled down the lf line, RBI; M. Strader scored. 2 1
C. Kettleman singled, bunt; E. Goins advanced to second. 2 1
A. VanBrandt popped up to 3b. 2 1

Ohio St. - Bottom of 2nd IND OHI
J. Bird to 1b for P. Drummond. 2 1
Tarr grounded out to ss. 2 1
Limon struck out swinging. 2 1
Cullen struck out swinging. 2 1

Indiana - Top of 3rd IND OHI
A. Cooper tripled to center field. 2 1
A. Cooper scored on a wild pitch. 3 1
A. Parker singled through the left side. 3 1
J. Ellison pinch ran for A. Parker. 3 1
J. Ellison stole second. 3 1
J. Bird struck out swinging. 3 1
B. Mannon struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch; J. Ellison advanced to third. 3 1
B. Mannon stole second. 3 1
H. Haberstro doubled through the left side, 2 RBI; B. Mannon scored; J. Ellison scored. 5 1
M. Strader out at first 2b to ss; H. Haberstro advanced to third. 5 1
E. Goins walked. 5 1
C. Kettleman singled through the left side, RBI; E. Goins advanced to second; H. Haberstro scored. 6 1
Boutte to p for Kay. 6 1
A. VanBrandt walked; C. Kettleman advanced to second; E. Goins advanced to third. 6 1
A. Cooper walked, RBI; A. VanBrandt advanced to second; C. Kettleman advanced to third; E. Goins scored. 7 1
A. Parker pinch hit for J. Ellison. 7 1
A. Parker to c. 7 1
A. Cooper advanced to second; A. VanBrandt advanced to third; C. Kettleman scored on a wild pitch. 8 1
A. Parker walked. 8 1
J. Bird grounded out to p. 8 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Ohio St. - Bottom of 3rd IND OHI
Neal pinch hit for Lang. 8 1
Neal struck out swinging. 8 1
Parisien singled through the left side. 8 1
Bewick grounded out to ss; Parisien advanced to second. 8 1
Wilhelm singled through the left side; Parisien out at third lf to c. 8 1

Indiana - Top of 4th IND OHI
B. Mannon grounded out to 3b. 8 1
H. Haberstro doubled through the right side, advanced to third on an error by ss. 8 1
M. Strader lined out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI; H. Haberstro scored, unearned. 9 1
E. Goins singled through the left side. 9 1
E. Goins stole second. 9 1
C. Kettleman walked. 9 1
A. VanBrandt reached first on an error by cf; C. Kettleman advanced to third; E. Goins scored, unearned. 10 1
A. Cooper singled through the right side, 2 RBI; A. VanBrandt scored, unearned; C. Kettleman scored,
unearned. 12 1
Kay to p for Boutte. 12 1
A. Cooper out at first c to 1b, picked off. 12 1

Ohio St. - Bottom of 4th IND OHI
A. Gavin to c for A. Parker. 12 1
Cruse homered to left field, RBI. 12 2
Lang pinch hit for Estrada. 12 2
Lang doubled to right center. 12 2
Tarr struck out swinging. 12 2
Limon struck out looking. 12 2
Tolley pinch hit for Cullen. 12 2
Tolley struck out swinging. 12 2

Indiana - Top of 5th IND OHI
Lang to 1b. 12 2
Tolley to c. 12 2
Neal to dp. 12 2
A. Parker pinch hit for A. Gavin. 12 2
A. Parker singled through the left side, out at second lf to 2b. 12 2
J. Bird walked. 12 2
A. Gavin pinch hit for B. Mannon. 12 2
J. Bird advanced to second on a throwing error by c. 12 2
A. Gavin flied out to lf. 12 2
H. Haberstro flied out to cf. 12 2

Ohio St. - Bottom of 5th IND OHI
A. Parker to dp. 12 2
A. Gavin to c. 12 2
Neal singled, bunt. 12 2
Parisien struck out swinging. 12 2
Bewick grounded out to ss; Neal advanced to second. 12 2
Wilhelm singled through the left side; Neal advanced to third. 12 2
Wilhelm advanced to second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c; Neal scored on a wild pitch. 12 3
Cruse struck out swinging. 12 3


